CURUN F

£
x
v}
2
=
=]

i the
1

PETTION FOR ZONING VAKANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS,,

TO THE ZONING COMMISS/ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

257 A
219°

L or we,..Edith H, Hellmers ___ eyl owner..of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereot,

hereby pelilion for a Variance from Section. ... XRBAREX 100,383 ...

_._Request side yards of 24' instead of 50"

reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
Lot being too small to build home

which architect recomnended

soe attachod deseription

Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousty; for the

Address ____

304 Lord Byron Lane

bos Address.

k: f" 'lv /Q‘lfv’i.—--v el o
? Legal Ourner

Apt. T-2, Cockeysville,Yda,,

Tefitioner's Attorney

Protestant’s Attorney

‘ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this... 1Ath...

the Zoning Law of Baltimare
of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office

(¢ 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDERCE

Date..June 1, J232.

#1590 (19712972)
wmar:  fAith ¥ fellmers

5/%S Wappy Hollow Road, 850" N/W of Padonia Road

Present Zoning: R.D.P

Froposad Zoning:

Fiancs from 1AGO.E3, request for side yamde
of 247 instead of required 50!

District: B8th
No. Acres: 1,613 Acras

The following comments are furnished in regaru to the plat sutmitted

to this affice for reviev by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with

the mibjact item.

Highway:

Happy Hollow Road, an sxisting County saintainid road, is procosed to

ba i{sproved in the future as a LO-foot closed-type roadway cross-ssction
on a &0-foot right-of-way. Hiphway improvements are not required at this
time. Highuay right-of-way widsming and revertibls sasement for slopm have
been previously acqyi~sd by Baltimore County &s shown on the Plat "Edithls
Dalight®, recorded ¢,T,0. 31, 7olin 21.

Sediment Controls

—"

wmnmmmmmsemnmnnsy 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

County, that property bo pested, and that the public hearing be had before the, Zoning

i

Developmant of this property through stripping, grading snd stabilizetion

2ould Tesult in & sediment palluticn problam, dame:inz privats and publle

holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, thersform, mecessazy

for all grading, including the s:ripoiny of top acil,

Stora Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necersary drainage facilitles (temporary or
cant properties,
sspecially by the concentration of surface wsters. Corraction ef any problsm
y result, due to improper grating or improper inmtalistion of drainage

permanent) to prevent creating any rulsances or damages to ad)

which
facilitiss, would be the full resiansibility of the Fetitioner.

‘Watar and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply nd sanitary sewsrags are nol available to serve
this property.

ELLSWORTH N, DT
Chief, Puresy of Engineering
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DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE - “EDITH'S DELIGHT"

€ I

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEIRING

Euaens J. Currons.

June B, 1972

Mr. 5:/Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: item 190 - ZAC - May 16, 1972
Property Owner: Edith H, Hellmers
Happy Hollow Road WW of Padonia Road
Varizace from 1AD0.B3, request for side yards
of 24 instesd of required 50'
District 8

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The requested side yard variance Is not expected to create zny
traffic problems,

Very truly yours,

Hichael 5, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF:nr

WiL Y. MeLrin
ommcran Sarury TasPre wmsmsen

April 12, 1972

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying, and being ia the Eighth
Election District of Baltimore County,
followe, to wit:

BEGINNING for the same in the center of the Happy Hollow Road at the eastern-
most corner of "Editn's Delight", as shown on the plat of "Edith's Delight"
dated Aprll 26, 1971 and recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County
in Liber 0.T.G, No. 35 Folio 21, said place of beginning being distant approx-
imately 890 feet measured northwesterly along the Happy Hollow Road from the
center of the Padonia Road, thence running with and binding on the outlines
of "Edith's Delight", the four following courses and distances respsctively.
North 39 degrees 45 minutes 40 seconds West 150,00 feet, South 50 de-
grees 14 minutes 20 seconds West 500.00 feet, South 39 degrees 45 minutes 40
seconds Bast 150.00 feet, and North 50 degrees 14 minutes 20 seconds East
500.00 feet to the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1,721 acres of land more or 1

State of Maryland, and described as

!

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYﬂND

INTER.OFFICE CORIESPONDENCE

To.. Mr__S. Eric DiNenno, Zoning C

Date. ...

SUBJECT. . Petition f72-289-A. Southwe:
Northwait of Podonia

it side of Happy Hollow Rood 870 feet
Rood.

Petition for Variance for side yards.
Edith H. Hellmers - Petitioner

HEARING:  Wadnesday, June 21, 1972 (10;00 A.M.)

The Office of Plenning and Zoning will offer no comment on this
petition ct this time.

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
chial

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimare County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Edith 4, Hellmers
Location: S/W/S Happy Hollow Road, 890' N/W of Padonia Road
Iten No. 190 Zoning Agends May 16, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Dureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property,

() L.
) 2.
{ ) 3.
« ) 4.
) s
) 6.
(x) 7.
Reviewer:
mls
a/25/72

dune 20, 1972

Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shali be located at intervals of _ feet along an
4pproved road in aciordance with Baltimore Countiy Stanaords
¢ Jublished by the Department of Public Korks,

A second means of vehicie access is required for the site.
The vehicle desd-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximun allowed By (nc Fire Department.

The site skall be aade to courly with all applicable parts
of the Fi.e Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

The builaings and structures existing or prcposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the

National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101

"The Life Safetv Code", 1970 Editicn prior to occupancy.
Site plans are approved as dravn,

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

< Noted and . g} A/
J.'( Approved: 7 awd A fcbaede.
anning Group put 1
Special Inspectich Division Pire Prevention Bureau

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

prae

June 15, 1972

Edith H. Hellmers

30 Lord Byron Lane

Apt. T-3

Cockeysville, Hary'and 21030

RE: Spacial Hesring Patition
Tt

Edith H. Hellmars-Petitioner

Dear H': + iimerst

Tr:n Loning Advisory Comittes has reviewsd the plans submitted
with Lie abowreferanced patition and hasmade en on site field in-
spection of the prn?nly. The fall wing comments are a result of this
reiview and fnspection,

The subject property 13 located on the southwest sida of Hapoy
Hollow Road in the Eth District of Baltimors County. This unimoreved
property is adjacent to existing cwellfngs on cach side, howsver, thare
2re no dwellings on the nurtheast sioe of Hapoy Hollow Road. This
it tapers to the cea; of this property.

Tifs petition 4x sccanted for filing, hawever, revised plans
must be submitted that indicace the proper locstion of the water well
in relaticn to the sentic system. Also, particuler sttantion should
be paid to the Project Planning comments regarding revised plans.

Very truly yours,
Pllicer T Fifsanar
OLIVER L. MYZRS, Chalrman
s 7 g 7
/ _/ A=,
3N J. PILLON, JR, Zonfng Technicisn

OLH/II0 vie

Enclosure

+Bn1moﬁ County, MAR,LAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO MPH
SaruTy aTATE Ane coumty npsiTe corces

Moy 10, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Mers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee
O0ffice of Planning & Zoning
County Offfce Suilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:

Comments on Item 190, Zoning Adviso.

Coraittee Meeting

May 16, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Edith il. Hellmers

Location: 5/W/5 uappy Hollow Road

Present Zonina: R.D.P

Proposed Zoning: Yacriance {rom 1A00.B3, request for
ide yards of It' instcad of required 53'.

District: 8

No.Acres:

1.618

Revised plans must be submitted shoulng water well.

HVB imn

Very,truly yours,

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERV .CES
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NOTES

'} THE SYAEEYTS AND OR RCANS AS SKOWN HEREON AND MENTION THEREOF
IN DCEUS ARE FOR THE PUP®OSE OF DESCRIPTION ONLY AND THE SAME
ARE NOT INTENDED 7O BE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE. THE FEE SIMPLE
TITLE THEREOF IS EXPRESSLY RESERVED IN THE GRANTORS OF THE
DEED TO WHICH THIS PLAT IS ATTACHED THEIR HEIRS AND ASSIGNS

2

THE BEARINGS AND COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERRED TO THE
GRID MERIDIAN AND CUORDINATE SYSTEM OF THE BALTO. COUNTY METRO-
POLITAN D{SE’R‘ICT AS ESTABLISHED IN THIS AREA BY MET DIST HUBS NOS

X-8270 300 50e AND x-8271 JRSN3Y

SURVEYORS CF (IFICATE
|, LEDO W RAGER, A REGISTERED LAND
SURVEYOR OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LAND SHOWN HERFON
HAS BEEN LAID OUT, AND THE PLAT THEREOF

PREPARED IN ACZORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
THE LAW RELATING TO THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND
KMOWN AS HOUSE BILL # 459, CHAPTER 10i6 OF THE
ACTS

F 1945, AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDATORY ACTS

ré
/7 oATE 7,/15///

Sl
TERED LAND

OWNERS CERTIFICATE
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 728,
ARTICLE IT OF THE ANNOTATED COOE OF MARYLAND,
(FLACK 1947 SUPPLEMENT) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE
TO THE PREPARATION!OF THIS PLAT HAVE BEEN
COMPLIED WITH,

W F AT
/11..(./ *7‘/*'

/

L DATE

birs - —.»-J_V‘car:%ﬁ

LEO W. RADER [ v, bmigln L
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR [l . ..M?—z}l’i
S

38 BELFAST ROAD [}
cL2-2920 . B oo

TIMUNIUM, MD

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
APPROVED FOR STREET ALIGNR/I'ENT AND LOCATION

e ,%L’ %QIM L oATE ,fL/fz_"_

AGAD TWGINEER

F5-37




